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UPCOMING GARDEN DAYS
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Dear garden lovers and visitors
of the Garden Days of Beervelde,

Welcome to Lochristi, the Flower County.
During the last two centuries,

Lochristi has played an important role

in the world of horticulture.

Everyone remembers the Begonia Festival
and nowadays Lochristi continues

along its flowered path. Greenhouses

and flowers surround us everywhere.

At the City Council, we are very attached
to the Garden Days of Beervelde.

This event contributes to the reputation
of Lochristi and reflects the dynamism
of our flourishing municipality.

Yves Deswaene
- Mayor-

Marie-Claire Van Nieuwenhuyse
- Councillor for Culture & Tourism -

@Husqvarpa e \‘ tvo (%ost—Vlaanderen (%er'sﬁ”‘?

WAASLAND

We hope that you can fully enjoy
your visit, immerse yourself in the
ltalian atmosphere, taste the Italian
delicacies, enjoy the numerous
workshops, animations and
musical pearls.

Be surprised by all that beauty!

Count Renaud de Kerchove

Friday May 10
Continuous

Competition "Best Young Gardener” (stand 702)
At various times

Performance Trio a Trois (Rotonde - stand 216)

Saturday May 11
Continuous
Competition "Best Young Gardener” (stand 702)
At various times
Performance Amatris - Italian music (Rotonde - stand 216)
2.30pm
Presentation of the awards by the Botanical and the Ladies’
jury and presentation of the prize for the Garden Personality
of the year 2019 (Rotonde - stand 216)

Sunday May 12
At various times
Performance Dirk De Vriendt (Rotonde - stand 216)
2.30pm
Announcement of the winner of the competition
“Best Young Gardener” (stand 702)

=
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Letterbeeld.be
Bloemenschool
De Groene Verbeelding

Kopersporen

Les Potagers de Thomas
Husqgvarna Belgium
Reizend Bakhuis

Landvogel
Media Group - Angelo Dorny

Steenhouwerij Matthys

Kringloopkracht-Compostmeesters
Lochristi & IDM

Bruno Vloeberghs - Anders Gevlochten

Humus

Best Young Gardener

Ons Ateljeevrienden VZW
Velt

Textiellabo
Tuinhier - Volkstuin Oost-Vlaanderen
Groenpalet

Natuurpunt

Demonstration words cut in stone

Flower workshop

Workshop maintenance
and grinding pruning shears

Vegetable gardening
Demonstration of cordless machines

Degustation from the baking oven

Lectures on tomatoes, Mediterranean
vegetables and herbs

Operation and taster Ofyr bbqg

Tips for home composting
Demonstration baskets braiding
Workshop compost and soil care

Competition
for future garden professionals

Demonstration of floral art

201

215

312
416
418
420

440
474

503
622
701

702
705

Tips for cultivation and the use of Thyme,

Basil and Oregano
Workshop felting
Tips on drought in the garden

714
721
724

Demonstration construction green roofs 737

Spring walk

Tuinbouwschool Melle (stand 712) - Continuous demonstrations

Friday
Saturday
Sunday

Demonstration dog trimming
Demonstration flower arranging
Disease and pest research on plants

803

Fontana Forni Pizzaoven el Stand 460

Met de Italiaanse Fontana Forni pizzaovens kan je zelf je eigen |
knapperige pizza's bakken. Naast een pizzaoven, is het ook een
perfecte oven die kan dienen voor 0.a. het braden van vlees,
garen van groenten en bakken van brood. Buiten koken wordt
puur genieten en La bella Italia was nog nooit zo dichtbij!
Deze moderne, houtgestookte inox-ovens met vuurvaste
stenen kan je snel op temperatuur brengen omvervolgens
op amper 2 minuten een knapperige, overheerlijke pizza op o I -—

je bord te toveren. Met een minimum aan hout bereikt de
FONTANA

pizzaoven in amper 15 minuten een warmte van 400 a 450°C.
Live cooking aan het terras van de Villa (stand 718)

Het assortiment van houtgestookte Fontana Forni ovens
bestaat it diverse modellen op vlak van bakruimte,

design en functionaliteit. Fontana is een Italiaans
metaalverwerkend bedrijf dat 70 jaar bestaat en reeds

45 jaar pizzaovens bouwt in inox. Dit verklaart hun superieure
afwerking en de verbazend aantrekkelijke prijzen.

De Fontana Forni oven is nu te bestellen aan speciale
Tuindagen van Beervelde- voorwaarden op stand 460 van Vandella!

Vandella Tuinmeubelen

Onze doelstelling is steeds om voor elke
situatie de meest passende tuinset,
tuintafel, tuinstoel, tuinbank of
loungeset te bieden: van kleine stadstuin
tot moderne / landelijke tuin, van pool-
| house tot penthouse, van veranda fot

| appartementsterras. Essentieel daarbij
i is de grote variéteit aan kleuren,

. | materiaalcombinaties en afmetingen.
.8 Daardoor kan je het decoratief gehalte

B van onze tuinmeubelen perfect en
harmonieus integreren in jouw woon-
omgeving, waardoor Ze een meerwaarde
bieden aan jouw tuin, terras, zwembad,
balkon of veranda.

Antwerpsesteenweg 91 — 9080 Lochristi
@ Va n e a Vliegplein 56A — 9990 Maldegem
Tel: 09/355.65.01

Een passie voor buitenmeubilair ~ www.vandella.be - info@vandella.be




PLANT 'SAFE LOCKER' [z | N
You don‘t want to carry your purchases all day X ‘Iy T@N fo r C l_JILD Rw

long? No problem.

Drop them off at our Plant ‘safe locker’ (stand 237) 502 Alpaca’s Ecosnooze Alpacas

where they will be placed into numbered crates 514 Artilignum ) Tree houses
and you will receive a ticket with the matching num- 516 Filippus Paarde.melker” Horses
bers. The crates will then be transported by our team 601 Eddy Van der Sijpe Mini- S,hetlénds
members to the pick-up point at the exit (stand 100). When it 606 Cla_umra, Tree climbing _
is time to go home, you can collect your purchases and carry 624 Children's farm small, cuddly animals
! 625 Children’s village All kinds of activities such as a craft corner,

them the remaining distance to your car, or bring your car to

th E dh lo froe] face painting, balloon bending and ukulele
em. Easy an assile free:

workshops (Sat. & Sun.11am - 6pm)

703 De Eyneakker Leni's Kruidenboek, the wonderful stories

1 of the herbs and a practical activity book
Transport service for heavy / e ana 2 pracical actiiy
large purchases 703 Garden Champion -

) o . Scheppersinstituut Wetteren  Exciting competition for children

Should you decide to buy a painting, sculpture, piece of with green fingers (Sat. & Sun. 10am - 6pm)
furniture or any other heavy or large item, our transport ser- 735 Fairplace Durable toys
vice team members are available to transport it for free to our 803 Natuurpunt Spring walk

secure pick-up point at the exit (stand 100). You can then drive

your own vehicle to that area and load up the item directly. FO O D & D Rl N KS

104 The canteen of the archers Tavern, breakfast, sandwiches
105 Retro-Rent Ice cream and waffles
236 L'Autre Coté Aperitif, Jenever bar and pastas
309 Kaldimobiel Coffee and tea

Colophon 310 Cupcake Boutique Cupcakes

Responsible editor: De Vrienden van het Park vzw . Toverstraat 6 . 9080 Lochristi - 317 Delicatessen Van Poeck Coffee and tea

Beervelde +32 (0)9 3568182 . Texts an.d photos: De Vrienden van het Park vzw . Lay-out: Pixies 318 LIFE IS SWEET Crispy heart waffles

World.be . Printing: Perka ©2019 . De Vrienden van het Park vzw 324 Estaminet ‘Frascati’ Restaurant with service - Terrace Self-service
403 La Chévrerie des Waides Goat cheese sandwiches
434 PachaGreens

(De TarweGrasBoer) Fresh juices, bio beers and a vegan burger
. with micro vegetables
PLANTENCRECHEDIENST 443 Claude Pohlig - Caterer Restaurant vegetable garden - Tavern
506 Self-service
Laat jouw aankopen GRATIS VERVOEREN ‘Under the Poplars’ Restaurant - Tavern
JOHN DEERE 511 Ice cream De Zwarte Koe Ice cream
611 Manoir Alexandre French bistro
Park- & Tuinmachines 718 Trattoria by De Feestarchitect Trattoria
724 Bart's Garden Flemish Poire Williams “Fox",
Raf Janssens B - 9080 Lochristi Garden Gin and Secret Garden Gin
093600086 - 0475628129 802 At the Blue Danube Pancakes, croques and drinks

www.johndeere.com



/ONE 1

100
100
101
102
103
104
105

EXHIBITORS ZONE 1

Plant repository collection point
Munkhaven Cottage Gardens
COMPO

Appelpers Lerouge

First aid station

The canteen of the archers
Retro-Rent

Service

Around the garden
Around the garden
Culinary

Service

Resto

Resto

106 HerbaFix Around the garden

107 Gardens of Adegem Association
108 Hout Van Wilder Around the garden
109 Azaleashop.be Plants
110 Fruits and vegetables De Wilde Culinary
111 Aan de Dijk Plants
112 Vanwezemael - Zeeuws Plants
113 Camelliakwekerij Guy Van Rysseghem - Reynvoet Plants

g B
g 5868

& €
g

114 Beltima Around the garden
115 Marcel de Wagt Plantenkwekerij Plants
cp 116 Kwekerij Amara Florea Plants
ri 102] (101 117 Iris en Hemerocallis Kwekerij Joosten Plants

¥ )
50 118  Ameland Plants
235 T 119 Gentiaan Bulborum Botanicum Plants

[ ;

113 -111 @ Flant repository :]I g? a(')dlster Ly Clothing & W ||3||ants
) collection paint locs othing =lless
HH 105 ‘= 121 Verbauwhede Around the garden
- 122 Silene Plants
E 123 De Bock BVBA Boomkwekerij Plants
108 B 124 Botanic Treasures Plants
107 5 Brasss 125  Groei & Bloei Press
126 Jan Spruyt - Van der Jeugd Plants
Resto 127 Barnhaven Primroses Plants
Ehilarar 128 Kwekerij Mandragora Plants

129 Wim Van Lancker
130 Matrix Topiary
131 Hey Bisco

Around the garden
Around the garden
Clothing & Wellness

wr CAMELLIA KWEKERIJ ANNO 1895
G R GUY VAN RYSSEGHEM - REYNVOET
o Stationsstraat 94 - 9080 Lochristi

VASTEPLANT.BE
&M SPRUV-UAN ER JEUGD

VASTE - PLANTENKWEKERIJ

Specialisatie /7 %"
TR i o

Grote en kleine planten  Groothande
Partikuliere thuisverkoop van september tot maart
elke zaterdag van 9 tot 18 uur

Mostenveld 30, 9255 B%enﬁout

56 84 27 - GSM 0476 47 38 84
yvanrysseghem@skynet.be - www.camellia.be

OPENINGSUREN TUINLIEFHEBBERS:
Elfe v1’§jJag 8-15u. {gterJag 8-124, nog t/m 24 november!
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237

Plant repository
delivery point

(316 236?

3V 221 @0 (213 201) Zzonel
230 o
@9 19 @13
02
iz @y (209 &
210)  (208) (208
207
Plants
Resto
Children

VERBAUWHEDE -

Verbauwhede is al jaren gespecialiseerd in het verhuren, verkopen en onderhouden van werktuigen

Antwerpsesteenweg 871 - 9041 Gent - Tel: +32(0)9 326 76 60 - info@verbauwhede.com

EXHIBITORS ZONE 2

200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
208
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
216
220
221
222
223
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238

Buxus- & Taxuskwekerij Goossens
Letterbeeld.be

Jaeken Orangerie

Epric Foundation

Cook and Herb

Wilgen

Pottenland

Anne Deroose

Cottage Garden

Sepulchre & de Bellefroid

De Wetterse Watertuin

Michel D'Hondt
Siergrassenkwekerij De Grashalm
Bamboebergh

B-lazy.com

Bloemenschool De Groene Verbeelding
Stage & terrace

Beautiful Plants Holland

Canna Banana

Mortier - Designer & Manufacturer
Agua

a.Sierplant.be / Devriese-Luyssen
Vlaamse Vaste Plantenvereniging vzw
De Plukmand

Trésors d'Axelle

‘t Gaerenhuys

De Vuurkorf, Art of Paper

Mas Animal Collectors Bears
Garden & Dreams

L'Autre Coté

Plant repository delivery point
Braséros Design

Plants

Craft & Art

Plants

Plants

Plants

Around the garden
Around the garden
Craft & Art

Around the garden
Around the garden
Plants

Around the garden
Plants

Plants

Around the garden
Around the garden
Service

Plants

Plants

Around the garden
Plants

Plants

Plants

Antique & Decoration
Antique & Decoration
Antique & Decoration
Antique & Decoration
Antique & Decoration
Clothing & Wellness
Resto

Service

Around the garden

VERBEELDING

q

Gudrun Cottenier

o www.degroeneverbeelding be
-‘.‘ www.bloemschikmaterialen.com

DE GROENE |
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Zone7
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Plants
Resto

Children

(P o5t aanderen
W Dcerisme

WRASLAND

The Garden Days in the Beervelde Park
are supported by the provincial govern-
ment as a business card for East Flemish
floriculture and as identity and reputation
enhancing for the municipality of
Lochristi {(flower community) and for the

Waasland region {ornamental cultivation).

EXHIBITORS ZONE 3

300
301
302
303
304
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
B85S
336
337
338
339
340

Novart

Boomkwekerij Polderhof
Pop-up Garden

Pépiniere du Vent Val et Bonnivers
Seghers Eco Plant
Agapanthus Kwekerij

Lens Roses

Kaldimobiel

Cupcake Boutique
Braeckman - Harde Gentse Azalea
Kopersporen

Myriam Gryffroy

Claire Dekkers

Sabine Dusselier

Les Produits de la Vie
Delicatessen Van Poeck

LIFE IS SWEET

ELIET

Tuinplanten De Busschere
Beeldhouwwerken Ann Dierckx
Gevleugelde keramiek
Ambachtelijke Imkerij
Estaminet ‘Frascati’
Exhibition Annie Gansbeke
Baba Art

‘t Achterhuys

Jean Pirnay

Florence Beauloye

Blanche

Simonne Dewever

Chris Goris

Les Cognéts

De Vlieger Select Decoration
D&D Antiques

Atelier Gansbeke

Sonja Maeseele

Bietini Design

Brigitte Aerden Antiques
Kristin van Nuffel
Wijndomein Coberger

Around the garden
Plants

Around the garden
Plants

Clothing & Wellness
Plants

Plants

Resto

Resto

Plants

Around the garden
Craft & Art

Antique & Decoration
Antique & Decoration
Culinary

Resto

Resto

Around the garden
Plants

Craft & Art

Craft & Art

Culinary

Resto

Craft & Art

Around the garden
Antique & Decoration
Antique & Decoration
Craft & Art

Clothing & Wellness
Antique & Decoration
Craft & Art

Clothing & Wellness
Antique & Decoration
Antique & Decoration
Craft & Art

Antique & Decoration
Antique & Decoration
Antique & Decoration
Craft & Art

Culinary
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EXHIBITORS ZONE 4

Voor al jouw kleinfruit
& fruitspecialiteiten

Kruisbessen ‘Proef’tuin

Gespecialiseerd in sterke, goed
weerstandbiedende, oogstzekere
rassen - ruim 600 soorten/rassen

Bauwerwaan 62

9930 Zomergem

+32(0) 473 756 906

www.proeftuin.eu - mail@proeftuin.eu

401 Happy Garden Plants
402 June's Trade Around the garden
403 La Cheévrerie des Waides Resto
404 Palmtrading Plants
405 Agapanthus by Piet Panthus Plants
406 Algera Plants
407 Yamadori Plants
408 Konfituur van het Landhuis Culinary
409 Nationale Collectie Passiflora Plants
410 Bottcher Plants
411 De Groene Klusser Plants
412 Vitis-in-Situ Around the garden
413 Kruisbessen 'proef'tuin Plants
414 Wilma Loos Around the garden
415 ACD Greenhouses & Garden Pavillions Around the garden
416 Les Potagers de Thomas Around the garden
417 Kruiden Claus Plants
418 Husgvarna Belgium Around the garden
419 De Pypere Around the garden
420 Reizend Bakhuis Craft & Art
421 Ferdinandushof Plants
422 Promesse de Fleurs Plants
423 Clivia.art Plants
424 Grunhus Around the garden
425 Paradijshof International Delicacies Culinary
426 Gilbert Verswijver Plants
427 Hostacollectie Plants
428 Val des Roses Plants
429 Ail, Ail, Ail, La Gousse Culinary
430 Ardennes-Coticule Around the garden
431 Ballooning Stijn Vercauteren Animation
432 De Tuinheeren Around the garden
433 Johan Meijers Craft & Art
434 PachaGreens (De TarweGrasBoer) Resto
RoelandtW.&Zonen Van Bastelaere

INDOOR - OUTDOOR - GARDEN |

Wetteren

# Husqvarna

LOKEREM




EXHIBITORS ZONE 4

440
440
443
444
446
447
448
449
450
451
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
460
462
464
464
466
468
470
472
474
474

Hermie.eu

Landvogel Media Group - Angelo Dorny
Claude Pohlig - Caterer

Dubarry - Equicosmos

British Knitwear

Fine & Ly

Bries en Bloei

Joke's cosy house

Altijd iets moois

Brigitte Demerre

Abaco

Belle Epoque

De Betere Schort

DBG Classics - Bragil sprl
PARACONSTRUCT

Tuintafels & Schalen in Steen Peter Vromman
Van Heuverswyn

Victoria Antiques

Vandella

Exteriortools

Oakbarrels

OoHhs - Objects of Heart & Hands
Voila Furniture

Maxiteak

Insight Out

Ons bad - Notre bain

Arko MDS Construct
Steenhouwerij Matthys

Plants

Around the garden
Resto

Clothing & Wellness
Clothing & Wellness
Clothing & Wellness
Antique & Decoration
Antique & Decoration
Antique & Decoration
Antique & Decoration
Antique & Decoration
Antique & Decoration
Clothing & Wellness
Around the garden
Around the garden
Around the garden
Antique & Decoration
Antique & Decoration
Around the garden
Around the garden
Around the garden
Antique & Decoration
Around the garden
Around the garden
Around the garden
Clothing & Wellness
Around the garden
Around the garden

STEENHOUWERI]

GERAARDSBERGEN

in- en outdoor living * brievenbussen * kunstwerken « keuken(werkbladen) - badkamer

Opendeurdagen
van 11u tot 17u

8-9-10 juni 2019

Lifestyle beurs
Puyenbroeck

Astridlaan 226 . 9500 Geraardsbergen www.steenhouwerijmatthys.be

: H'\IHT‘.I
DE "[-ulll OR®

Bezoek ons op stand 454

Angelo Dorny goes Italian:
De groenspecialist en moestuinheld geeft doorlopend
workshops en lezingen over tomaten, zuiderse groenten en kruiden.

Hoe kweek je die, waar moet je rekening mee houden en
welke mooie potcombinaties kan je maken.

STAND 440

dubarry®

of lreland
Est.1937
EQLICOSMOS bvba , stand 444

Gentweg 11 - 9991 Madegem - T +32 475 82 31 66 equicosmos@slymet be - www.equicosmos.com




Z/ONE 5

o]
L
o
@
o
£
| v

Self-service

[ ‘Under the Poplars’ Tﬂ

[kl

(506)

un

-

Zone 4

Plants
Resto

Children

EXHIBITORS ZONE 5

500
502
502
503
504
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516

Home Drome
Alpaca'’s Ecosnooze
Ecosnooze

Kringloopkracht-Compostmeesters Lochristi & IDM

LoOlive

Self-service ‘Under the Poplars'’

De Luwte

Huiden en Vachten
Denis Augé

Alegria Tuinmeubelen

Ice cream De Zwarte Koe

Cassano

Acqua e Giardini
Artilignum

Livsstil

Filippus Paardemelkerij

Antique & Decoration
Around the garden
Clothing & Wellness
Association

Plants

Resto

Around the garden
Antique & Decoration
Craft & Art

Around the garden
Resto

Plants

Around the garden
Around the garden
Antique & Decoration
Culinary

N\

INFO@DE

BURGSTRAAT 78 CO0O4
T: 09/355 28 93

[_J DE FEESTARCHITECT

CONCEPTCATERING

CHRIST SCHEPENS

----

9070 DESTELBERGEN
M: 0473/7191 93
FEESTARCHITECT.BE | WWW.DEFEESTARCHITECT.BE
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615

Children's
village

625 624 farm

Children's

l Zone 3

Zone 7

v

Plants
Resto

Children
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www.manoir-alexandare.if

EXHIBITORS ZONE 6

600 Het Olijfbomenhuis Plants
601 Eddy Van der Sijpe Around the garden
602 Alton Benelux Around the garden
603 La Maison Curiosa Antique & Decoration
604 Blueberry Fields Culinary
605 Biogroei Around the garden
606 Clautura Animation
607 English Pottery & Giftware Antique & Decoration
608 Wyckie's Pickle & Spice Culinary
609 DD&B Qutdoor Living Around the garden
610 De Klok Culinary
611 Manoir Alexandre Resto
613 Nochless Around the garden
614 La Brocante Anglaise Around the garden
615 Luc Gabriéls Around the garden
616 De Vierhoekhoeve Culinary
617 De Loods Boerderij vzw Plants
618 De Tuinpoort Plants
619 Sanguisorba Plants
620 Beervelde VIP Experience (by invitation only) Culinary
621 Calle-Plant Plants
622 Bruno Vloeberghs - Anders Gevlochten Craft & Art
623 Stefaan Braeckman Plants
624 Algemene tuinschrijnwerkerij Vercammen Tom Around the garden
624 Landelijke omheining Around the garden
624 Children’s farm Animation
625 Balloon Nation Animation
625 Children's village Animation
640 Houtsensuur Craft & Art
650 Andrews Garden Kanegem Plants

21

originele kaasschotels
raclette met kazen van het huis
ijstaarten op maat
unieke locatie voor uw feesten

geschenkmanden

www.devierhoekhoeve.be
Brielstraat 71, 9860 Gijzenzele
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/ONE 7

L

VAN ORCHIDEE TOT JUWEEL
RINGEN — ARMBANDEN — BROCHES
GORBELLEN — KETTINGEN

WWW.BIJOUX-LAVAULT.COM

ONTDEK ONZE NIEUWE JUWELEN
WEBSITE OP WWW.LAVAULT.FR

703 Garden 738
Champion 739
Vil
o
Zone 3 7 3
one
Plants
Resto
Children
G |LAVAULT 4

EXHIBITORS ZONE 7

701
702
703
703
705
708
711
712
713
714
716
717
718
719
720
721
721
723
724
724
724
724
724
729
730
735
737
738
739

Humus Around the garden

Best Young Gardener Animation
Garden Champion - Scheppersinstituut Wetteren Animation
De Eyneakker Animation
Ons Ateljeevrienden VZW Around the garden
Guido Van de Steen Plants
Kwekerij Inverbo Boskoop Plants
Tuinbouwschool Melle Around the garden
Gezond van bij ons Culinary
Velt Association
Aldo Airplant Plants
Planten Greet Plants
Trattoria by De Feestarchitect Resto
Folies de Titi Craft & Art
Bijoux Lavault Paris Craft & Art
Textiellabo Antique & Decoration
Gentse Azalea Plants
Suzy Suy Craft & Art

Green Blade
Tuinhier - Volkstuin Qost-Vlaanderen
Tom Clippertown

Around the garden
Association
Clothing & Wellness

Bart's Garden Resto
eBonsai Plants
Les Racines Du Vent Plants

Diavoletti Toscani
Fairplace

Around the garden
Around the garden

Groenpalet Plants
Jan Huygen in de Ton Antique & Decoration
Planterij Groenstraat 13 Plants

23
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The Garden Days

8B

g8 B

6 &
>
2883886

Map legend :

1. Zone of the avenue

2. South of the mainhouse

3. Between the mainhouse and the coach house
+ the coach house

{

& |

4. In - and along the former vegetable garden
5. Zone of the self-service
6. Between self-service and the mainhouse
m%]_ e 7. In - and around the mainhouse
village 625 8. Between the mainhouse and the exit

Flani repasitory
delivery poant

EEE B B

s

FEE )]

Plants
Resto

8

Se——— Children
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Zone 7
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l Zone 1

Plants
Resto

Children

EXHIBITORS ZONE 8

801 Wereldbeeld

802 At the Blue Danube

803 Natuurpunt

804 Casteels Rozen

805 Meers Vaste Plantenkwekerij
806 Van Nuffelen Clematiskwekerij
807 Koen Van Poucke

808 Lavendine

809 Lowgardens Nurseries & Consultancy
810 Alpenplanten Cathy Portier
811 Boomkwekerij Damien Devos

812 Goed Groen

813 Lions Minerva

814 Pépinieres d’Enghien
815 De Kwikkerie

816 Tuingoed Foltz

818 PlantenTuin Esveld
820 Graefswinning

821 Hostafolie

_ Beruapenwedstrud De Beluftevulle Hovenier’
Finale, \rruda'gé Zaterdag,

lem -

I(o_rtﬂjk Stabroek

Tuingoed Foltz - NL

Around the garden
Resto

Animation

Plants

Plants

Plants

Plants

Around the garden
Plants

Plants

Plants
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Stand nr. 816 www.tuingoedfoltz.nl

27

Wie wordt Tuinkampioen 20197
Spannende wedstrijd voor kinderen!
Leuke ‘proeven’, veel prijzen!

Doorlopend Zaterdag & Zondag

z Schappersinstituut ".w'a,_a,:ﬁe{f;ar‘:




ZE ZIJN ER OVERAL ZOT VAN!
OOK IN BEERVELDE!

Te verkrijgen bij:

Feestzaal
reughel

eetcafé
http:

w.lautrecote.eu
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GROEL - BLOEI

De toonaangevende tuinvereniging met
het beste tuintijdschrift

tuinpunt.be
groei.nl
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223  a.Sierplant.be / Devriese-Luyssen 118  Ameland
www.sierplant.be amelandbilliet@hotmail.com

111 Aan de Dijk 650 Andrews Garden Kanegem
www.kwekerijaandedijk.nl www.andrewsgarden.be

451  Abaco 440  Angelo Dorny - Landvogel Media Group
www.abaco.be www.angelodorny.be

415 ACD Greenhouses & Garden Pavillions 207  Anne Deroose
www.acd-serres.be www.annederoose.com

326  Achterhuys (‘t -) 102  Appelpers Lerouge
www.achterhuys.be www.appelperslerouge.be

513  Acqua e Giardini 430  Ardennes-Coticule
www.acquaegiardini.be www.ardennes-coticule.com

405  Agapanthus by Piet Panthus 474  Arko MDS Construct
www.agapanthus.nl www.arkogroup.be

307  Agapanthus Kwekerij 514  Artilignum
www.agapanthuskwekerij.be www.artilignum.be

222  Agua 109  Azaleashop.be
www.agua.be www.azaleashop.be

429 Al All, Ail, La Gousse 325 Baba Art
www.facebook.com/ailailailLaGousse www.baba-art.be

716 Aldo Airplant 625 Balloon Nation
aldo.airplant@hotmail.com www.balloonnation.be

510  Alegria Tuinmeubelen 431  Ballooning Stijn Vercauteren
www.alegriatuinmeubelen.nl www.ballonvaarten-sv.be

406  Algera 213 Bamboebergh
www.algera.be www.bamboebergh.be

502 Alpaca’s Ecosnooze 127  Barnhaven Primroses
www.ecosnooze.be www.barnhaven.com

450  Altijd iets moois 724  Bart’s Garden
www.altijdietsmoois.nl www.garden-gin.be

602  Alton Benelux 328  Beauloye Florence
www.alton-benelux.com www.florence-beauloye.com

116 Amara Florea (Kwekerij - ) 321  Beeldhouwwerken Ann Dierckx
www.delphinium-planten.nl www.beeldhouwwerkenanndierckx.be

323  Ambachtelijke Imkerij 620 Beervelde VIP Experience

leon.nachtergaele@skynet.be

www.parkvanbeervelde.be

452  Belle Epoque 446  British Knitwear
ann.verbeurgt@telenet.be www.britishknitwear.be

114  Beltima 614  Brocante Anglaise (La - )
www.beltima.be www.labrocanteanglaise.com

702  Best Young Gardener 621  Calle-Plant
beloftevollehovenier@hotmail.com www.calleplant.be

337  Bietini Design 220 Canna Banana
www.bietinidesign.be www.canna-banana.be

720  Bijoux Lavault Paris 104  Canteen of the archers (The -)
www.bijoux-lavault.com - www.lavault.fr hondenschoolsirius@gmail.com

605 Biogroei 512  Cassano
www.biogroei.be www.arbo-cassano.com

329 Blanche 804  Casteels Rozen
blanchemariage@gmail.com www.casteelsrozen.be

214 B-lazy.com www.rozenkopen.be
www.b-lazy.com 403  Chévrerie des Waides (La - )

www.facebook.com/La-Ch%C3%A8vre-

802  Blue Danube (At the -) X .
vera_schepens@hotmail.com rie-Des-Waides-283705508401815/

604 _ Blueberry Fields o \c/;vr\:\lll\(ljvrle:nsdfealri'rlrleomheinin be
www.blueberryfields.be ’ ) 9

301  Boomkwekerij Polderhof 625 \(l;vr\:\lll\(ljvrf)naﬁc\)/glrelﬁZtion be
www.facebook.com/PolderhofKwekerij/ ’ ’

124  Botanic Treasures 443 \(l:vlvavL\J:i F}Z?A‘g: (C)):\;el:rr be
www.facebook.com/Botanic-Treas- el potager.
ures-1394736927503755/ 606  Clautura

410 Béticher www.clautura.be
bottcher.clematis@skynet.be 423  Clivia.art

311 Braeckman - Harde Gentse Azalea dirk.lootens@scarleLbe
braeckman.t@gmail.com 332  Cognéts (Les -)

623  Braeckman Stefaan www.lescognets.be
www.plantenbraeckmanstefaan.be 101 COMPO

238  Braséros Design Www.compo.be
www.braseros-design.com 204  Cook and Herb

448  Bries en Bloei www.cookandherb.be
www.briesenbloei.com 208 Cottage Garden

338 Brigitte Aerden Antiques www.cottagegarden.handelsgids.be

www.brigitteaerden.com



VOILA

310 Cupcake Boutique 730  Diavoletti Toscani
IN& OUTDOOR FURNITURE www.cupcakeboutique.be www.diavolettitoscani.com
WWW.VOILAFURNITURE.BE 334  D&D Antiques 444  Dubarry - EQuicosmos

www.dd-antiques.be www.equicosmos.com

811  Damien Devos (Boomkwekerij -) 315 Dusselier Sabine
www.damiendevos.be www.sdecoration.be

454  DBG Classics - Bragil sprl 724  eBonsai
www.dbgclassics.be www.ebonsai.be

609 DD&B Outdoor Living http://blog.ebonsai.be
www.ddenb.be 502 Ecosnooze

453  De Betere Schort www.ecosnooze.be
debetereschort@icloud.com 319 ELIET

123 De Bock (Boomkwekerij - ) www.eliet.be
www.planten-debock.be 607  English Pottery & Giftware

411 De Groene Klusser www.ribbonstore.nl

www.degroeneklusser.be 203 Epric Foundation
www.epric.org

610  De Klok
o : ’ o TR T oo oo www.deklok.be 324 _ Estaminet ‘Frascati’
PIXIES WORLD be Aol 3 ; ; Fon e ] 507 De Luwle www.defeestarchitect.be
Grafisch buro & Digitaal drukien "k - - g . g y www.deluwte.be 818  Esveld (PlantenTuin-)
¥ : www.esveld.nl

0475338356 419 De Pypere

patica@piesunigbe : www.depypere.be 324  Exhibition Annie Gansbeke
| pixiesworldgent ' ¢ g . : ' - _ 333 De Vlieger Select Decoration www.anniegansbeke.be

4 www.selectdecoration.eu 462  Exteriortools

115 de Wagt (Plantenkwekerij Marcel -) www.exteriortools.be

www.opvallendeplanten.nl 703  Eyneakker (De -)
110 De Wilde Fruits and vegetables www.eyneakker.be
S rudy.de.wilde@telenet.be 735 Fairplace
[ITRARY - 314 Dekkers Claire www.fairplace.be

¥ Rt - )
(Il bl J www.clairedekkers.be 421  Ferdinandushof

min [} . _
: 451 Demerre Brigitte www.ferdinandushof-shop.nl

brigitte.demerre@gmail.com 516  Filippus Paardemelkerij
509  Denis Augé www.filippus.com

denis-auge.com 447  Fine & Ly
nellystyle.free.fr

330 Dewever Simonne
pascale.dewever@icloud.com 103  First aid station
211 D’Hondt Michel www.112-lochristi.be

www.tuinen-dhondt.be




719  Folies de Titi 215  Groene Verbeelding (Bloemenschool De -)
www.foliesdetiti.be www.degroeneverbeelding.com

615  Gabriéls Luc www.bloemschikmaterialen.com

232  Gaerenhuys (‘t-) 737 _Groenpalet
www.gaerenhuys.be www.groenpalet.be

335 Gansbeke Atelier 739  Groenstraat 13 (Planterij - )
www.anniegansbeke.be www.groenstraati3.be

235 Garden & Dreams 424 \?/:/L\j\rl]vhu? nhus.be
www.gardenanddreams.nl -grunhus.

703  Garden Champion - Scheppersinstituut Wetteren 813 \?Ivaf\;?:&;,twy;fg nl
www.scheppers-wetteren.be -coty. ’

107 Gardens of Adegem 708 Cuido Va.n de Steen
Www.canadamuseum.be www.guidovandesteen.be
www.tuinenvanadegem.be 401 Happy Garden

119  Gentiaan Bulborum Botanicum www.happygarden.tk
www.facebook.com/groups/bulborum/ 106 HerbaFix

791 Gentse Azalea www.herbafix.be
www.gentseazalea.be 440  Hermie.eu

322  Gevleugelde keramiek www.hermie.cu
theo.lefebvre@telenet.be 131 Hey Bisco

713 Gezond van bij ons www.heybisco.nl
gezondvanbijons@hotmail.be 120  Hodister Guy

812  Goed Groen guyhodister@gmail.com
www.goedgroen.nu 500 Home Dréme

200 Goossens (Buxus- & Taxuskwekerij - ) www.homedrome.be
www.buxuskwekerijgoossens.be 427  Hostacollectie

331 Goris Chris www.hostacollectie.be

820  Graefswinning 821 Hostafolie -

P www.hostafolie.eu
www.graefswinning.be

212 Grashalm (Siergrassenkwekerij De -) 640 Houtsensuur
www.grashalm.be www.houtsensuur.be

704 Green Blade 508 Huiden en Vachten
www.greenblade.fr www.huidenenvachten.nl

717 Greet Planten 701 ut\jvrr\:\;l;io-com ost.be
greet.bloemen@hotmail.com ’ post.

195  Groei & Bloei 418  Husqgvarna Belgium

www.groei.nl - www.tuinpunt.be

www.husqvarnagroup.com

470  Insight Out 729  Les Racines Du Vent
www.insight-outgardens.com www.les-racines-du-vent.com

711 Inverbo Boskoop (Kwekerij - ) 201  Letterbeeld.be
boskoopplants@telenet.be www.letterbeeld.be

202  Jaeken Orangerie 318 LIFE IS SWEET
www.orangeriejacken.be www.life-is-sweet.be

738 Jan Huygen in de Ton 813 Lions Minerva
www.janhuygenindeton.nl ivopauwelsauteur@gmail.com

449  Joke’s cosy house 515  Livsstil
www.jokescosyhouse.be www.livsstil.nl

117 Joosten (Kwekerij - ) 617  Loods Boerderij vzw (De -)
www.kwekerij-joosten.nl www.deloodsvzw.be

402  June’s Trade 504 LoOlive
www.junestrade.com www.LoOlive.be

309 Kaldimobiel 414  Loos Wilma
www.koffiebar-evenementen.nl wilmaloos@planet.nl

408  Konfituur van het Landhuis 809 Lowgardens Nurseries & Consultancy
www.jamjam.be www.lowgardens.com

312  Kopersporen 336  Maeseele Sonja
www.kopersporen.nl sonja.maeseele@gmail.com

503  Kringloopkracht-Compostmeesters Lochristi & IDM 603  Maison Curiosa (La -)
www.lochristi.be linda@lamaisoncuriosa.be

339  Kristin van Nuffel 128  Mandragora (Kwekerij - )
www.kristinvannuffel.nl www.kwekerijmandragora.be

417  Kruiden Claus 611  Manoir Alexandre
www.kruidenclaus.be www.manoir-alexandre.fr

413  Kruisbessen ‘proef’tuin 234  Mas Animal Collectors Bears
www.proeftuin.eu Verhaeghe.mas@skynet.be

815  Kwikkerie (De - ) 130 Matrix Topiary
www.dekwikkerie.be topiary.mtrx.eu

624  Landelijke omheining 474  Matthys Steenhouwerij
www.landelijkeomheining.be www.steenhouwerijmatthys.be

236 L'Autre Coté 468  Maxiteak
www.lautrecote.eu www.maxiteak.be

808 Lavendine 805 Meers Vaste Plantenkwekerij
www.lavendine.be www.meersvpk.be

308 Lens Roses 433  Meijers Johan

www.lens-roses.com

www.meijersjohan.be



De rustieke De Pypere Spork is een
scherpe en lichtgewicht duwschoffel
om onkruid te verwijderen uit moes-

en siertuin. -
Bovendien ligt het handvat fijn in de ‘ f
hand. Men kan er zonder moeite lang : >

mee werken. Door de scherpe tanden,
krijg je de spork ook gemakkelijk in
de grond. Met essen steel 1m70. Een
handige tool voor uw tuinklussen!

Hun

grond.

info@depypere.be -
T+3251744382 |

voor de rug. De licht gebogen stelen zorgen
voor een hefboomeffect. Met de voetsteun
geraakt men ook veel gemakkelijker in de

DE PYPERE

— MADE IN BELGIUM ——

I _ \]0\‘9 ons O? ]

www.depypere.be

Spade of woelvok?

Een woelvork maakt de bodem los en
luchtig zonder deze te keren of om te
spitten. Bovendien respecteert men op die
manier de nuttige bacterién die de grond
vruchtbaarder maken.

ergonomische vorm is ook beter

-

(HIBITORS in ALPHABETICE

121 Miroga 230  Plukmand (De -)
miroga.wordpress.com www.deplukmand.nl
221  Mortier - Designer & Manufacturer 302  Pop-up Garden
www.mortier.eu 810  Portier Cathy Alpenplanten
100  Munkhaven Cottage Gardens www.alpenplanten.be
www.munkhavencottage.weebly.com 416 Potagers de Thomas (Les - )
409  Nationale Collectie Passiflora www.lespotagersdethomas.be
www.passiebloem.nl 206  Pottenland
803  Natuurpunt www.pottenlandshop.be
www.natuurpuntgent.be 316 Produits de la Vie (Les - )
613  Nochless www.produits-de-la-vie.com
www.nochless.com 422  Promesse de Fleurs
300 Novart www.promessesdefleurs.com
www.junestrade.com 420  Reizend Bakhuis
464  Oakbarrels www.reizendbakhuis.be
www.oakbarrels.be 105 Retro-Rent
600 Oliffoomenhuis (Het -) www.retro-rent.be
www.olijffbomenhuis.be 619 Sanguisorba
705  Ons Atelieevrienden VZW www.sanguisorba.be
anne-huttener@hotmail.com 304 Seghers Eco Plant
472  Ons bad - Notre bain www.seghersecoplant.be
www.onsbad.be 506  Self-service ‘Under the Poplars’
464  OoHbhs - Objects of Heart & Hands www.defeestarchitect.be
www.oohhs.com 208 Sepulchre & de Bellefroid
434  PachaGreens (De TarweGrasBoer) www.britishgates.com
www.pachagreens.com 122 Silene
404  Palmtrading www.silene.be
www.palmtrading.be 126 Spruyt Jan - Van der Jeugd
455 PARACONSTRUCT www.vasteplant.be
www.paraconstruct.com 216 Stage & terrace
425  Paradijshof I.r?ternatlonal Delicacies 723 Suy Suzy
www.paradijshof.nl
www.suzysuy.be
814  Pépinieres d Engh|er.1. : 791 Texticllabo
www.boomkwekerijvanedingen.be -
www.textiellabo.be
927 Plrnay_Jean ; 724  Tom Clippertown
www.jean-pirnay.be -
www.tomclippertown.com
100  Plant repository collection point 718 Trattoria by De Feestarchitect
237  Plant repository delivery point www.defeestarchitect.be




231 Trésors d’Axelle 457  Van Heuverswyn Guy
www.tresorsdaxelle.be lifestylebeurs@telenet.be

712 Tuinbouwschool Melle 129  Van Lancker Wim
www.tuinbouwschool-melle.be van.lancker.willem1@telenet.be

816  Tuingoed Foltz 806  Van Nuffelen Werner
www.tuingoedfoltz.nl www.clematis.be

432 Tuinheeren (De -) 317  Van Poeck Delicatessen
www.detuinheeren.nl www.vanpoeck.com

724 Tuinhier - Volkstuin Oost-Vlaanderen 807  Van Poucke Koen
www.tuinhier.be www.koenvanpoucke.be

320  Tuinplanten De Busschere 113 Van Rysseghem - Reynvoet (Camelliakwekerij Guy - )
www.tuinplantendebusschere.be www.camellia.be

618  Tuinpoort (De - ) 108  Van Wilder (Hout -)
www.detuinpoort.be www.eiken-vloeren.com

456  Tuintafels & Schalen in Steen Peter Vromman 460 Vandella
www.petervromman.be www.vandella.be

428  Val des Roses 112 Vanwezemael - Zeeuws
www.rozenrijk.nl robert.vanwezemael@skynet.be

601  Van der Sijpe Eddy 714 Velt
eddy-van-der-sijpe@telenet.be www.velt.be

W

-
»

303  Vent Val et Bonnivers (Pépiniere du - ) 233 Vuurkorf Art of paper (De -)
www.pepiniereduventval.be www.facebook.com/DeVuurkorfArtOf

121 Verbauwhede PaperAndRecycling
www.verbauwhede.com 801  Wereldbeeld

624  Vercammen Tom (Algemene tuinschrijnwerkerij -) www.wereldbesld.be
www.tuinschrijnwerkerijvercammen.be 210 Wetterse Watertuin (De -)

426 Verswijver Gilbert marc.van.durme2@telenet.be
www.gilbertver.wixsite.com/ 340  Wijndomein Coberger
hobbyplanten www.wijndomeincoberger.be

458  Victoria Antiques 205 Wilgen
www.victoria-antiques.be www.wilgen.be

616  Vierhoekhoeve (De -) 608  Wyckie's Pickle & Spice
www.devierhoekhoeve.be www.pickle-and-spice.com

412 \Vitis-in-Situ 407  Yamadori
www.vitis-in-situ.be www.yamadori.be

229 Vlaamse Vaste Plantenvereniging vzw 511  Zwarte Koe (Ice cream)
www.vvpv.be info@zwartekoe.be

622  Vloeberghs Bruno - Anders Gevlochten
www.andersgevlochten.tk

466  Voila Furniture

www.voilafurniture.be
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ORGANIC-CONCEPT
gepdnee mpem
02 7Q9 0950 ﬁ%

info@organic-concept. com [=]:
www.organic-concept.com

Organic-Concepl, el
(0 yeary

mention code “PVBeerveldel9” with your
next quote request and get 10% reduction

*valid for a confirmed offer before 31/08/2019
*For a minimum amount of € 500 on OC materials

We creafe The selling,

upu ghare (e mensricg
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Nochless: vuur, staalen _
een flinke portie fun

De jongens van Nochless staan nu al voor de tiende keer op de Tuindagen van
Beervelde. Een jubileum dat wel een vreugdevuur verdient.

Op een mooie, zonnige dag besloten
de twee vrienden Dries (grafisch ont-
werper) en Sven (ingenieur) dat het tijd
werd om hun krachten te bundelen.

Geinspireerd door de BBQ waar ze op

dat moment achter stonden
en de creatieve oerkracht die
dat bij hun losmaakte,
ontstond al snel het idee om
iets met vuur te doen.

voor ons een

Een inspirerende quote erbij
en voila, hun eerste (en nog
altijd meest verkochte) Keep
Calm vuurkorf was geboren!

Het was een zware bevalling, maar het
resultaat mocht er zijn en zorgde zelf
ook nog voor een hoop nakomelingen:
Dries en Sven maken nu ook

“De tuindagen voor de tiende keer,” aldus
zijn zowel

voor de
bezoekers als We vinden het zelf ook enorm

bronuvan
inspiratie”

customized vuurkorven die gretig
aftrek vinden voor (huwelijks-)feesten
en bedrijfsevents.

Daar bleef het niet bij. Ze hebben
inmiddels een hele reeks duurzame
tuinaccessoires en, uiteraard, een
BBQ-uitbreidingsset voor hun vuurkorf
op hun naam staan. Producten die ze
graag op de Tuindagen van Beervelde
aan het grote publiek tonen.

“We komen niet voor niets al

Dries. “De Tuindagen zijn voor
ons niet alleen een goede
manier om mensen kennis te
laten maken met Nochless.

inspirerend en gezellig!!”

Vooral dat laatste is voor de
mannen van Nochless heel
belangrijk want ondanks dat
ze heel professio- g
neel bezig zijn, is
fun voor hen nog altijd
het allerbelangrijkstel

Nieuwsgierig
geworden naar hun
plezante creaties?
Kom dan een kijkje
nemen op i
stand 613!

Nochless.com,
Stand 613

During the ‘Garden Days/,
walking in the woods

is highly recommended.
Indeed, we maintain

the maze of footpaths
for this very purpose.
With this leaflet and map,
you have everything

you need to go

and explore.

;

J&@J&de P—ark |

i L

The Park is also accessible outside
the Garden Days.

GROUP VISIT

A guided visit to the Park can be organized for
groups of at least 15 people. Usually the visits are
done by Count Renaud de Kerchove himself. The visit
lasts about one hour and amounts to € 5 / pers and
represents a healthy walk in a very, very large garden.
Usually the tour starts at the Coach house, accessible
via the Toverstraat (see plan). Do you wish to combine
the group visit to the Park with a lunch or coffee
buffet? Then we would like to welcome you in
Feestzaal Breughel (see plan) where the tour can

start and end.

For all additional information: +32(0)? 356 81 82
or info@parkvanbeervelde.be

INDIVIDUAL VISIT

The domain is not equipped for visits without a guide.
Nevertheless, we never refused access to a walker
between sunrise and sunset, on condition that he
signed up. Either via email (rdk@parkvanbeervelde.
be), by phone (+ 32 (0)? 356 81 82) or by registering
at the secretariat (courtyard Coach house, steps up).

The entrance is via the Toverstraat where a large
parking lot is provided. Entrance is free.
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This estate stretches over an area of 25 hectares (62 acres) and has
belonged to the same family since 1783. The layout, in landscape
style, dates back to 1873, to the Romantic era. The basic idea is to
bring, in a relatively small area, all of the elements together that
one would want in an ideal landscape: romantic views; gently roll-
ing meadows; the illusion of a clearing in a forest; winding paths;
erratic water features; bridges; fairy tale buildings etc. The rule is:
“Everything is manmade, but it must appear to be natural.”

Here you can go straight ahead but it is much more fun (especially in
dry weather) to take the small path on the right. The rhododendrons
on the left of the track were displayed at the Ghent Flower Show in
1985.

Remarkable scene right of the path. This tree has keeled over and
has given birth to a great number of offspring. A magical place.

On your left, under a thick layer of earth, you will find an icehouse.
Years ago, before refrigerators existed, people cut ice from the pond
and stored it here. Today it is an ideal place for some twenty bats to
hibernate. Please do not disturb them. From this point you can either
go straight or follow the path to (5).

Great example of a ‘woodland garden’ with large, deciduous azal-
eas among very beautiful and large oak and beech trees. At the end
of May this scene is at its best. The visitor should note that some of
the oak are dead. We decided not to remove them but to let na-
ture take its course. Pieces of wood might fall down. By continuing
straight ahead into 2 or 4, this little risky section can be avoided.

Here you have the choice: either go straight, or turn left for a short-
er walk with a nice view of the pond from a bridge (12). The path
between (6) and (7) runs through a collection of Hamamelis (witch
hazel), which produce seedlings. These large shrubs are at their
most beautiful when they bloom in February. To be noted in particu-
lar, on the right, planted a little too close to the path, Hamamelis “Je-
lena”, a witch hazel with orange flowers, named in honour of Jelena
De Belder (Arboretum Kalmthout), an enthusiastic botanist who has
been an inspiration to many people.

™
&)

You are now at ‘the Keyzerlo'. Here the walker can choose between
the old path on the left and the new path on the right. A‘loo’ or ‘Lo’
is a historical term for a clearing in a forest (cfr. Lo-Christi, but also
Beverlo, Tongerlo, Waterloo ...). ‘Keyzer' in honour of César De Keyz-
er and his wife Rosine Matthijs, horticulturalists from Lochristi. Next
to the commercial range, they have put a lot of effort into recovering
and increasing the oldest varieties of deciduous azaleas, a group
known as the perennial ‘Hardy Ghent’ (short for winter hardy Ghent
azaleas). All young plants you find here come from their nursery.

After a short walk in a shaded part of the forest where broad buck-
ler ferns grow under the trees, we arrive at a clearing surrounded
by rhododendrons and large wild azaleas (Rhododendron luteum,
formerly Azalea pontica). Particularly nice in May.

From here you have a beautiful view of the Coach house, where the
vehicles (horse-drawn carriages) of the family were kept. Sometimes
people remark that there is no castle in Beervelde *, to which the
Count replies that the estate may have no castle but it has the most
beautiful garages in the world!

* The castle was demolished in 1948. The current house was built on its
foundations.

The pavilion. Many people wonder what this building is for. The
answer is: simply an eye catcher. Its only purpose is to be beautiful-
ly set within the landscape. From the terrace you have a wonderful
view of the house. This house was built in 1948 on the site where the
castle stood between 1873 and 1948.

Here one has the choice of returning to the real world or prolonging
the walk in paradise with a stroll through the meadows, heading to-
wards (12), (6) and a bit further (2), the starting point of your hike.

From the bridge in (12) one has a nice view of the pond. The water
does not come from a river; it is groundwater, as a result, the level
of the pond fluctuates a lot (more than 150 cm) between winter and
summer. After the dry summer of 2018 there was hardly any water
and no more fish in the pond. Shortly afterwards a large part of the
pond was dredged and now it is once again populated with fish.
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Park of Beervelde, unique venue

An easily accessible private estate that
stretches over 25 hectares (62 acres). Several
large rooms round a charming courtyard.

A large carpark is located close by.

Ideal for a company event, baby shower, \
teambuilding, workshop, seminar, lecture, -
product presentation, photoshoot,
exhibition, ...

Our venue is ideally suited for your wedding,
from ceremony and photoshoot to cocktail,
dinner and evening party.

Our caterer, De Feestarchitect, will be
delighted to assist you in creating your event.

Park van Beervelde

Beervelde-Dorp 75 - 9080 Lochristi

2 km from exit 11 of the E17 motorway
between Courtrai and Antwerp,

follow Lochristi.

For more information
info@parkvanbeervelde.be
www.parkvanbeervelde.be
+32(0)9 356 81 82
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